

Freedom of information request – our ref 17/18 – 3464

I would like to make a Freedom of Information request from the hospitals within your NHS trust.

1) For all patients who are admitted from A&E, what is the average time from arrival in A&E to getting a bed on a ward? I would like this data from the period of September 2011 to September 2012 and the period of September 2016 to September 2017

<u>2011-12</u> 111 minutes	<u>2016-17</u> 177 minutes
-------------------------------	-------------------------------

(i) How many of these admitted patients went from arrival to a bed in under 4 hours?

<u>2011-12</u> 27894	<u>2016-17</u> 44709
-------------------------	-------------------------

(ii) How many went from arrival to a bed in under 12 hours?

<u>2011-12</u> 30240	<u>2016-17</u> 59900
-------------------------	-------------------------

(iii) How many went from arrival to a bed in over 12 hours?

<u>2011-12</u> 0	<u>2016-17</u> 2
---------------------	---------------------

Response issued by
FOI Lead on behalf of The Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust
foi@midyorks.nhs.uk
October 2017

Response issued by
FOI Lead on behalf of The Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust
foi@midyorks.nhs.uk
November 2017